
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0603 Name: -Amendment No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and
Contractor - Digital Design Communications -
Glenview Elementary School New Construction
Project – Division of Facilities Planning and
Management

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/4/2022 Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

On agenda: Final action:4/13/2022 4/13/2022

Enactment date: 4/13/2022 22-0620Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor
by and between the District and Digital Communications, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide
relocating FA monitor modules for stair 2 sprinkler valves DDCV and Stair 2 Sprinkler valve PIV from
La Cresta Ave to Electrical room #013, using two Aquasaeal cables to connect vales to modules and if
necessary de-program monitor modules from JCI panel. Test signals from DDCV and PIV switches,
as described in the Scope of Work dated February 22, 2022, which are attached to this Amendment
as Exhibit A, for the Glenview New Construction Project, in an additional amount of $1,630.01,
increasing the Agreement's not-to-exceed amount from $2,712.42 to $4,342.43, and extending the
term of the Agreement from May 27, 2021, through December 31, 2021, to December 31, 2022, (an
additional 365 calendar days). All other terms and condition of the Agreement remain in full force and
effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0603 Amendment No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - Digital Design
Communications - Glenview Elementary School New Construction Project – Division of Facilities
Planning and Management

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education4/13/2022 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

